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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
 
IN THE MATTER OF:    ) 
       ) AS 2021-006 
PETITION OF SOUTHERN ILLINOIS  ) 
POWER COOPERATIVE FOR AN   ) (Adjusted Standard) 
ADJUSTED STANDARD FROM   ) 
35 ILL. ADMIN. CODE PART 845   ) 
OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE, A FINDING OF  ) 
INAPPLICABILITY      ) 
 
 
  

NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING 

To: Attached Service List 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on January 8, 2025, I electronically filed with the Clerk of 
the Illinois Pollution Control Board (“Board”) the ENVIRONMENTAL ORGANIZATIONS’ 
RENEWED REQUEST FOR PUBLIC HEARING, copies of which are served on you along 
with this notice. 
 
Dated: January 8, 2025 
 

Respectfully Submitted, 
 
/s/Lauren Piette 
IL Bar No. 6330290 
Earthjustice 
311 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 1400 
Chicago, IL 60606 
(312) 500-2193 
lpiette@earthjustice.org 
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ENVIRONMENTAL ORGANIZATIONS’ RENEWED REQUEST FOR PUBLIC 

HEARING 
 

Pursuant to 35 Ill. Adm. Code 104.420(a), Earthjustice, Prairie Rivers Network, and Sierra 
Club (collectively, “Environmental Organizations”) renew our request for a public hearing in the 
above-referenced matter on the Second Amended Petition for an Adjusted Standard from 
Southern Illinois Power Cooperative (“SIPC”) for its Marion Station, filed on December 20, 
2024, making this request timely under 35 Ill. Adm. Code 104.420(a). 

In support of our request, Environmental Organizations incorporate as if fully set out herein 
their original Request for Public Hearing in this matter, filed on June 9, 2021, which describes 
the important reasons for a public hearing.1   

Thank you for your consideration of this request.  

Respectfully Submitted, 
 

/s/ Lauren Piette 
IL Bar No. 6330290 
Earthjustice 
311 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 1400 
Chicago, IL 60606 
(312) 500-2193 
lpiette@earthjustice.org 
 
Jennifer Cassel 
IL Bar No. 6296047 
Earthjustice 
311 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 1400 
Chicago, IL 60606 

 
1 In its June 17, 2021 Order in this proceeding, the Board acknowledged Environmental Organizations’ June 9 
request, “set[] the matter for hearing,” and “direct[ed] the Hearing Officer in this matter to include the attorneys for 
the Environmental Organizations in discussions regarding setting the hearing date.” 
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(312) 500-2198 
jcassel@earthjustice.org 
 
Mychal Ozaeta 
Mychal Ozaeta ARDC No. 6331185 
Earthjustice 
707 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 4300  
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
(213) 766-1069 
mozaeta@earthjustice.org  
 
On behalf of Earthjustice 

 

Faith E. Bugel 
Attorney for Sierra Club 

1004 Mohawk 
Wilmette, IL 60091 
(312) 282-9119 
FBugel@gmail.com 
 
Andrew Rehn 
Prairie Rivers Network  
1605 South State St, Suite 1 
Champaign, IL 61820 
(217) 344-2371 x 8208 
arehn@prairierivers.org
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
The undersigned, Lauren Piette, an attorney, certifies that I have served by email the Clerk and 
by email the individuals with email addresses named on the Service List provided on the Board’s 
website, available at https://pcb.illinois.gov/Cases/GetCaseDetailsById?caseId=17037, a true 
and correct copy of the ENVIRONMENTAL ORGANIZATIONS’ RENEWED REQUEST 
FOR PUBLIC HEARING, before 5 p.m. Central Time on January 8, 2025. The number of 
pages in the email transmission is 5 pages. 
 
Dated: January 8, 2025 
 

Respectfully Submitted, 
 
 
/s/Lauren Piette 
IL Bar No. 6330290 
Earthjustice 
311 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 1400 
Chicago, IL 60606 
(312) 500-2193 
lpiette@earthjustice.org 
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SERVICE LIST  

Don Brown  
Carol Webb  
don.brown@illinois.gov  
Carol.Webb@illinois.gov 
Illinois Pollution Control Board 
James R. Thompson Center 
Suite 11-500 
100 West Randolph 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 

Stefanie N. Diers 
Sara Terranova 
Kaitlyn Hutchison 
Gabriel H. Neibergall  
Stefanie.Diers@illinois.gov 

  Sara.terranova@illinois.gov  
kaitlyn.hutchison@illinois.gov  
Gabriel.Neibergall@illinois.gov 

  Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 
1021 North Grand Avenue East 
P.O. Box 19276 
Springfield, IL 62794-9276 

Stephen J. Bonebrake 
Joshua R. More 
Amy Antoniolli 
Bina Joshi  
Sarah L. Lode 
ArentFox Schiff LLP  
233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 6600  
Chicago, Illinois 60606  
(312) 258-5500  
Steve.Bonebrake@afslaw.com  
Joshua.More@afslaw.com  
Amy.antoniolli@afslaw.com  
Bina.Joshi@afslaw.com  
Sarah.Lode@afslaw.com 
 
 

 

 

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 1/08/2025

mailto:don.brown@illinois.gov
mailto:Carol.Webb@illinois.gov
mailto:Stefanie.Diers@illinois.gov
mailto:Stefanie.Diers@illinois.gov
mailto:Sara.terranova@illinois.gov
mailto:kaitlyn.hutchison@illinois.gov
mailto:Gabriel.Neibergall@illinois.gov
mailto:Steve.Bonebrake@afslaw.com
mailto:Joshua.More@afslaw.com
mailto:Amy.antoniolli@afslaw.com
mailto:Bina.Joshi@afslaw.com
mailto:Sarah.Lode@afslaw.com



